502651567 01/27/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2698175

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
HITACHI MAGNET WIRE CORP.	01/07/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HITACHI METALS, LTD.	
Street Address:	2-1 SHIBAURA 1-CHOME	
Internal Address:	MINATO-KU	
City:	ТОКУО	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	105-8614	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12555908
Application Number:	12816699
Application Number:	13075286

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Email: smoore@antonelli.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: ANTONELLI, TERRY, STOUT & KRAUS, LLP

Address Line 1: 1300 NORTH SEVENTEENTH ST.

Address Line 2: SUITE 1800

Address Line 4: ARLINGTON, VIRGINIA 22209

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	520.10497G00
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	PAUL J. SKWIERAWSKI
Signature:	/Paul J. Skwierawski/

502651567 REEL: 032047 FRAME: 0871

Date:	01/27/2014
Total Attachments: 2 source=asg#page1.tif source=asg#page2.tif	

PATENT REEL: 032047 FRAME: 0872

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Hitachi Metals, Ltd. and Hitachi Magnet Wire Corp. are each part owners, by assignment, of the following applications for Letters Patent of the United States of America and/or Letters Patent:

12/555,908

12/816,699

13/075,286

WHEREAS, Hitachi Metals, Ltd., a corporation organized under the laws of Japan, having its place of business at 2-1, Shibaura 1-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo 105-8614, Japan, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the inventions which are at least covered by the applications and/or Letters Patent as listed, as now owned by Hitachi Cable, Ltd. and Hitachi Magnet Wire Corp.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said Hitachi Magnet Wire Corp. has sold, assigned, transferred and set over and does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to the said Hitachi Metals, Ltd., the entire right, title and interest of said Hitachi Magnet Wire Corp. in the said inventions, including applications for Letters Patent and/or Letters Patent for which benefit under 35 U.S.C. §120 has been claimed in said applications and/or Letters Patents as listed, and where said applications and/or Letters Patent as listed include a Terminal Disclaimer with respect to commonly-assigned applications and/or Letters Patent, the entire right, title and interest of said Hitachi Magnet Wire Corp. with respect to said commonly-assigned applications and/or Letters Patent to provide for common ownership thereof, and any reissue or reissues of said Letters Patents which may be granted, any continuations and divisions thereof and any Letters Patent issued or issuing thereon, the same to be held and enjoyed by said Hitachi Metals, Ltd. for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns, or

1

PATENT REEL: 032047 FRAME: 0873 other legal representatives, to the end of the term for which said Letters Patents of the United States are granted or reissued as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the said Hitachi Magnet Wire Corp. if this assignment and sale had not been made.

Hitachi Magnet Wire Corp.

Date: January 7. 2014

By: Hisashi Kubota

Title: President

2